
Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 01/01/2019 Through: 03/31/2019
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Blue, Kathryn J. 
511 Mill Neck Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3319

1.College of William and Mary 
2.Librarian 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/31/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.MEADOWS FARMS INC. 
2.design/build/sales 
3.Chantilly VA

01/04/2019 $15.00 $135.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.MEADOWS FARMS INC. 
2.design/build/sales 
3.Chantilly VA

03/21/2019 $15.00 $150.00

Hannum, Loretta  
130 Kingspoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4459

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/13/2019 $250.00 $300.00

Henry, Anne  
259 Shoe Ln 
Ste C 
Newport News, VA 23606-3667

1.Soundscapes, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Newport News VA

01/07/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd St 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-4040

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

01/07/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Jennaro, Susan  
220 Suri Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4367

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

02/26/2019 $25.00 $150.00

Koch, Denise  
215 Southpoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4439

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/12/2019 $250.00 $350.00

Llewellyn, Christine H 
3000 Heritage Landing Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8110

1.MCV Physicians 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond VA

01/07/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Llewellyn, Christine H 
3000 Heritage Landing Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8110

1.MCV Physicians 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond VA

03/12/2019 $100.00 $450.00

Maher, Julia  
2932 Castle Heights Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90034-2318

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Angeles CA

01/04/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Mestayer, Kathi  
105 Gilley Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2526

1.Self 
2.Freelance writer 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/12/2019 $50.00 $100.00
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Mestayer, Kathi  
105 Gilley Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2526

1.Self 
2.Freelance writer 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/31/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Oliver, Robert  
214 Lewis Burwell Pl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4706

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/30/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.None 
2.Volunteer nurse 
3.Williamsburg VA

02/26/2019 $500.00 $3,450.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.None 
2.Volunteer nurse 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/05/2019 $500.00 $3,950.00

Peters, Jacqueline  
904 Niblik Way 
Newport News, VA 23602-9693

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

01/03/2019 $100.00 $125.00

Rogers, Mary  
2544 William Tankard Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2309

1.Rogers and associates 
2.retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/15/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Sher, Marc  
3008 Stanford Pl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8714

1.William and Mary 
2.professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/05/2019 $250.00 $375.00

Sizemore, Mary  
4704 Yarrow Ct 
4704 Yarrow Court 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2427

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

01/08/2019 $50.00 $225.00

Sizemore, Mary  
4704 Yarrow Ct 
4704 Yarrow Court 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2427

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

02/26/2019 $25.00 $250.00

Tierney, Jennifer W 
2824 Linden Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8023

1.Self 
2.Political Consultant 
3.San Diego CA

03/12/2019 $250.00 $750.00

VA Hospital and Healthcare Association 
Political Action Committee 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294-1394

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

01/03/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers PAC 
919 E Main St 
Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

01/03/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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Warner, Ray  
107 Woodmere Dr 
Woodmere Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3976

1.Smith Dawson & Andrews, Inc. 
2.Gov't Relations 
3.Washington DC

03/17/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Watkinson, Barbara  
PO Box 420 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-0420

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/12/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Total This Period $6,330.00
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Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 01/02/2019 $118.45

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 01/02/2019 $7.92

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Online Advertisement Mike Mullin 01/02/2019 $75.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G-Suite Mike Mullin 01/02/2019 $15.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 01/02/2019 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 01/03/2019 $277.73

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 01/04/2019 $28.66

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 01/04/2019 $2.19

Cannon, Hannah  
104 Archers Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4404

Phone/Mileage Reimbursement Mike Mullin 01/07/2019 $600.00

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 01/07/2019 $8.99

Target 
4630 Monticello Ave 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-8200

Office Supplies Mike Mullin 01/07/2019 $36.06

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Caucus Dues Mike Mullin 01/09/2019 $7,500.00

Lanier Parking 
1410 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4221

Parking Mike Mullin 01/09/2019 $7.00
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Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 01/11/2019 $40.80

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 01/14/2019 $68.10

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 01/15/2019 $7.92

Photographic Design 
235 Point Lick Dr 
Charleston, WV 25306-6785

Class Photo Mike Mullin 01/15/2019 $99.00

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 01/15/2019 $7.96

Hai Y&#39;all 
2915 W Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23221-3515

Food Mike Mullin 01/17/2019 $15.54

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
PO Box 7428 
Hampton, VA 23666-0428

Reception Mike Mullin 01/17/2019 $100.00

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 01/23/2019 $24.76

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 01/24/2019 $50.00

Commonwealth Prayer Breakfast 
403 N 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-1705

Ticket Mike Mullin 01/25/2019 $40.00

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Microsoft Word Mike Mullin 01/28/2019 $6.99

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 02/01/2019 $129.44

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G-Suite Mike Mullin 02/04/2019 $15.00
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NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 02/04/2019 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 02/04/2019 $119.65

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 02/05/2019 $8.99

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 02/07/2019 $7.92

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 02/15/2019 $3.95

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 02/23/2019 $1.64

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 02/23/2019 $4.34

Gould, Mariah  
8527 Brittewood Cir 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-2930

Parking Reimbursement Mike Mullin 02/25/2019 $236.50

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Word Subscription Mike Mullin 02/26/2019 $6.99

McKinley L. Price for Mayor 
PO Box 12183 
Newport News, VA 23612-2183

Donation Mike Mullin 03/01/2019 $53.34

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 03/04/2019 $129.44

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/04/2019 $3.96

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G-Suite Mike Mullin 03/04/2019 $15.00
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NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 03/04/2019 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 03/04/2019 $55.02

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/04/2019 $3.96

Barnes &amp; Noble 
345 W Duke Of Gloucester St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4101

Gift Mike Mullin 03/07/2019 $19.25

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/07/2019 $8.99

Gantt Insurance 
2154 Wards Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502-5312

Rental Insurance Mike Mullin 03/12/2019 $1,087.00

Gantt Insurance 
2154 Wards Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502-5312

Rental Insurance Mike Mullin 03/13/2019 $154.50

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/15/2019 $13.34

Treasurer, City of Newport News 
PO Box 975 
Newport News, VA 23607-0975

Filing Fee Mike Mullin 03/15/2019 $352.80

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

VAN access Mike Mullin 03/18/2019 $906.00

Fan Frame&amp; Fine Art 
214 N Robinson St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4019

Framing Mike Mullin 03/18/2019 $79.40

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 03/18/2019 $19.48

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/20/2019 $7.64
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 03/21/2019 $0.60

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052-8300

Microsoft Word Mike Mullin 03/27/2019 $6.99

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/28/2019 $3.96

Virginia Gazette 
216 Ironbound Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2618

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/28/2019 $3.96

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 03/29/2019 $7.96

Wells Fargo 
600 Thimble Shoals Blvd 
Ste 100 
Newport News, VA 23606-2768

Document Copy Fee Mike Mullin 03/29/2019 $75.00

Total This Period $13,430.08
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 21 $6,330.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 77 $3,402.19

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 98 $9,732.19

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $13,430.08

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $13,430.08

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $28,031.37

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $9,732.19

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $9,732.19

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $37,763.56

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$13,430.08

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $13,430.08

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $24,333.48

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $11,823.11

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $51,979.04

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $9,732.19

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $61,711.23

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $73,534.34

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $35,770.78

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$13,430.08

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $49,200.86

29. Ending Balance $24,333.48
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